НЕКОММЕРЧЕСКОЕ ПАРТНЕРСТВО МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ СПОРТИВНАЯ ФЕДЕРАЦИЯ ПОЖАРНЫХ И СПАСАТЕЛЕЙ



NONCOMMERCIAL PARTNERSHIP THE INTERNATIONAL SPORT FEDERATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS & RESCUERS

Россия, 111123, Москва, Шоссе Энтузиастов, 33 Тел./факс: +7 (495) 784-75-22 (26), e-mail: <u>msfps@inbox.ru</u> ИНН 7720268967; ОГРН 1037739602471 www.interfiresport.com

«APPROVED» Международна спортманая федерация XVI International Conference of ложарных и спасателей The International Sport Noncommercial partnership he International Sport Federation rescuers of firefighters and rescuers»

RESOLUTION

19 November 2015

<u>№</u> 6

Izmir (Turkish Republic)

About qualification training the judicial system and conduct educational seminars

Pursuant to the Resolution of the XV International Conference of Noncommercial Partnership "The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers" from November 18, 2014 No 6 "On conducting training and methodological seminar on the training (retraining) of the judicial apparatus X World Championship in Fire and Rescue Sport" and to form Officials for the service of the world championships qualified sports judges were organized and conducted training and methodological seminars and classes on theoretical and practical training in accordance with the rules of the competition on fire-rescue (fire-applied) sport.

After hearing and discussed the information provided and taking into account the annual increase in the number of participating teams and athletes of different age groups and categories in the World Championships, XVI International Conference of Noncommercial Partnership "The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers» has decided: 1. To recommend to the organizers of the world championships in 2016 conducting seminars and workshops for qualifying preparation of referees for the formation of judicial brigades for fire-rescue sport.

2. The organizers of the world championships in 2016 in the preparation of programs to improve the qualification category of referees:

2.1. Guided by the Rules of the competition in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport Regulation international competitions on fire-rescue sport and the provisions of the World Championship in 2016.

2.2. Included in the training of the judicial apparatus further information on the mandate and activities of the committees and commissions of the International Sports Federation of firefighters and rescuers: Sports and Technical Committee, Anti-Doping Disciplinary Committee and the Sports and Disciplinary Commission.

3. To instruct the Executive Committee of the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers, and the referees of the international category provide practical assistance to the organizers of the world championships in conducting training seminars for training and qualification of judges and court sports.

4. Include in the plan major sporting event of the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers for 2016 holding educational workshops at the place of the behavior of the world championships.

Starright The Director of the Executive Committee

A.P. Kalinin